
WORK PERFPORMED UNDER FSS ACT, IN THE STATE OF J&K WITH EFFECT FROM APRIL, 2017 to Aug, 2017  

S.No Activities carried out 

Jammu 

Division  

8/2017  

Jammu 

division 

Cumulative 

Kashmir 

division 

8/2017 

Kashmir  

division 

Cumulative 

J&K  Total 

Cumulative 

Achievement 

1. 

Number of       

a. Samples Lifted 193 880 112 643 1523 

b. Test Report Received 121 989 177 750 1739 

2. 

a.     Found Sub Standard/ 

Misbranded/ unsafe/etc. 

27 231 38 119 350 

b. Found Sub Standard 13 117 14 29 146 

c. Found Misbranded 14 108 20 80 188 

d. Found unsafe - 06 1 6 12 

e. Any other opinion 
 

- 3 4 4 

3. 

Inspections Conducted                     
998 4509 1501 5501 10010 

a. Manufacturing Units 15 121 218 649 770 

b. wholesaler/Distributor 120 421 278 1228 1649 

c. Retailer / Hawker (Petty FBO) 863 3967 1005 3633 7600 

  4. 

 

No. of Prosecution Launched 31 209 8 130 339 

a. Civil 31 147 3 107 254 

b. Criminal 
 

4 
 

 4 

c. Unhygienic/Unsanitary 

condition  

58 5 23 81 

 

5. 

No. of Cases Decided by the A.O/ 

Court  

42 250 33 147 397 

i. Civil 41 245 33 147 392 

a. Penalties (fine) 41 243 33 147 390 

b. Dismissed with reason 
 

02 
 

 2 

ii. Criminal  1 5 
 

 5 

a. With Quantum of 

Imprisonment / Fine  

TRC/ Rs 

1,10,000/-  

 TRC/ 

Rs1,10,000/- 

b. Acquittal with reasons for 

Acquittal 

1 2 

 

 
2 

c. Convicted 
 

3 
 

 3 

6. 

No. of appeals filed before  
 

 
 

  

a. Tribunal       

b. Next Forum/High Court 1 10 
 

 10 

7 

 

 

No. of cases decided by Tribunal 
 

- 1 1 1 

Penalties (fine) 
 

- fine fine fine 

Amount of fine imposed by 

Tribunal  

- Rs4,00000

/- 

Rs4,00000/- 
Rs4,00000/- 

 

8 

 

 

 

No. of criminal cases decided by 

way of appeal  

- 

 

 

 

With quantum of 

imprisonment/fine  

- 

 

 

 

Acquitted with reasons of 

acquittal  

- 

 

 

 

Convicted 
 

- 
 

 
 

9 

No. of cases pending 522 522 498 498 1020 

a. Civil 473 473 459 459 932 

b. Criminal 49 49 39 39 88 



10 
Amount  of the Fine imposed by 

the A.O./Court 

Rs2,53500/- 
 

Rs17,68000/- 
Rs4,07000/- 

Rs15,04800/- 
Rs32,72,800/- 

11 

No. of  New Licenses  Granted 
 

 
 

 
 

a. Manufacturing/Processing/Packing 
 

 
 

  

b. Whole Sale / Distributor/Retail 
 

 
 

  

12 

No. of Licenses renewed 
 

 
 

 
 

a. Manufacturing/Processing/Packing 
 

 
 

  

b. Whole Sale / Distributor/Retail 
 

 
 

  

13 
Amount of License Fee deposited 

in the Treasury  

 

 

 

 

14 

No. of Licenses cancelled     
 

a. Manufacturing/Processing/Packing      

b. Whole Sale / Distributor/Retail      

15 

No. of Licenses Suspended      

a. Manufacturing/Processing/Packing      

b. Whole Sale / Distributor/Retail      

16 

Total  No. of Licenses  
 

 
 

 
 

Manufacturing/Processing/Packing 
 

 
 

  

b. Whole Sale / Distributor/Retail 
 

 
 

  

17 No. of  registration granted  
 

 
 

  

 
No. of registration renewed 

 
 

 
  

 
No. of registration cancelled 

 
 

 
  

 
Total No. of registrations done 

 
 

 
  

18 

No. of online applications 

pending at the disposal of FSO for 

recommendation 
 

 

212 
 

 

212 

No. of online applications 

pending at the disposal of DO for 

issuance/renewal of license 
 

 

25 
 

 

25 

19 

No. of improvement notices 

issued 

4 22 
15 

17 
39 

a. Manufacturing, Processing etc   12 14  

b. Whole Sale / Distributor/Retail etc   3 3  

20 
Total amount of fee collected 

under registration   

 

 

 

 

21 Value of the Seized food 
Rs2120/

- 

Rs15120/- 

 

Rs4,77040/- Rs4,92160/- 

22 Value of  Released goods       

23 

No. of complaints 4 30 
 

12 42 

a.  Received 4 30 
 

12 42  

b. Investigated 4 30 
 

7 37 

c. Pending for Investigation   
 

6 6 

24 
No. of awareness programmes 

organized under FSS Act 
7 

57 

 

 
57 

25 
No. of Un-Licensed 

Establishments detected 
 

 
 

 
 

26 No. of Show Cause Notice issued 16 101 
 

31 132 

27 
No of Premises existing at the 

end of the month 
 

 
 

 
 



a. Manufacturing/Processing/Packing      

b. Whole Sale/Distributor/Retail      

c. Petty FBO      

28 Any other related information.      

29 Value of articles destroyed Rs13740/- Rs14340/- Rs1,56000/- 156000/- Rs1,70340/- 

30 No. of samples referred to RFL 1 1 5 6 7 

31 Test Reports received from RFL 
 

1 
 

 1 

32 
No. of samples where result 

varied  

 

1  

 
1 

33 

i) No. of Prohibition Orders 

Issued 
 

 
3 

5 
5 

ii) Reasons of Prohibition  

 Unsanita-

ry 

establish-

ments 

Unsanitary 

establish-

ments 

Unsanitary 

establishments 

iii) No. of establishments closed 

for violation under FSS Act, 

2006 

 

 

 

 

2 2 

 

Note: Details of S. No. 11 to S. No. 18 (wef April, 2016 till date) are enclosed as Annexure-A. 

However the said details are wef April, 2016 till date.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Food Licensing & Registration System - Status Report as on 

31/08/2017 (Thursday) - Jammu & Kashmir 

 

FLRS <licensing@fssai.gov.in> Fri, Sep 1, 2017 at 7:14 AM 

To: controllerdrugsfoodjk@gmail.com 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Summarized Status in the State of Jammu & Kashmir as on 

31/08/2017 

Online Licenses Issued Till date 2854 

Manual Licenses entered and 

verified online till date 
87 

Online Registration Certificates 

issued till date 
37210 

Manual Registrations entered and 

verified online till date 
7 

Total Amount Collected by the 

State 

21,149,010 

Rs. 

Status Report on Licenses/Registration Certificates in the State of 

Jammu & Kashmir as on 31/08/2017 

Distric

t 

State Licenses Registration Certificates 

Applicati

ons 

Submitte

d 

Applicat

ions 

Pending 

with 

FBO 

Applicat

ions 

Rejecte

d / 

Inactive 

/ 

Cancell

ed 

License

s 

Issued 

Paym

ent 

Colle

cted 

in INR 

Applicatio

ns 

Submitte

d 

Applicat

ions 

Pending 

with 

FBO 

Applica

tions 

Rejecte

d / 

Inactive 

/ 

Cancell

ed 

Reg. 

Certific

ates 

Issued 

Paym

ent 

Colle

cted 

in INR 

Till 

Date 

Tod

ay 

Till 

Dat

e 

Tod

ay 

Till 

Date 

Till 

Date 

Tod

ay 

Till 

Dat

e 

Tod

ay 

Till 

Date 

Anantn

ag 
224 2 11 0 205 0 

567,50

0 
2407 19 8 0 

238

8 
19 

254,70

0 

Badga

m 
35 2 2 0 14 0 71,000 1561 6 3 1 

154

1 
6 

205,90

0 

Bandip

ore 
42 0 8 0 31 0 90,300 572 1 56 0 468 1 47,200 

Baramu

la 
58 0 6 0 48 0 

218,00

0 
828 3 7 0 758 3 87,300 

Doda 33 0 0 0 33 0 
108,00

0 
1627 4 0 0 

159

2 
4 

230,10

0 



Gander

bal 
44 0 2 0 34 0 

102,00

0 
1529 7 0 0 

148

2 
7 

167,90

0 

Jammu 215 0 11 0 185 1 
1,235,

000 
6414 13 9 9 

633

3 
13 

1,149,

110 

Jammu 

Munici

pal 

Corpor

ation 

1235 11 110 6 
103

5 
17 

5,488,

100 
4280 15 35 12 

421

0 
15 

1,188,

100 

Kargil 3 0 0 0 1 0 15,000 76 0 0 0 76 0 28,800 

Kathua 139 2 28 0 74 0 
629,00

0 
2784 8 49 9 

272

1 
8 

472,80

0 

kishtwa

r 
38 1 2 0 35 0 

114,00

0 
1106 8 0 0 

110

4 
8 

373,50

0 

Kulgam 8 0 0 0 7 0 22,000 292 1 0 0 292 1 37,400 

Kupwar

a 
42 0 0 0 42 0 

119,00

0 
701 16 4 0 611 16 70,800 

Leh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 323 1 0 0 321 1 95,500 

LehLad

akh 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Poonch 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 104 20 0 0 104 20 12,500 

Pulwa

ma 
90 0 4 0 75 0 

339,00

0 
1280 5 1 2 

115

3 
5 

157,00

0 

Punch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Rajauri 75 0 9 0 64 0 
194,00

0 
2232 22 0 0 

222

4 
22 

227,50

0 

Ramba

n 
25 0 0 0 19 0 40,000 968 1 2 0 964 1 

243,70

0 

Reasi 150 1 5 0 109 0 
340,00

0 
2071 11 0 1 

206

0 
11 

253,10

0 

Samba 199 1 14 0 160 0 
1,389,

300 
1868 0 1 9 

185

6 
0 

402,90

0 

Shopia

n 
15 0 1 0 14 0 36,000 319 0 1 1 317 0 33,900 

Srinaga

r 
792 1 85 1 607 0 

2,930,

400 
1981 7 11 7 

195

2 
7 

463,00

0 

Udham

pur 
93 0 20 0 62 0 

413,50

0 
2692 8 0 1 

268

3 
8 

485,20

0 

Total 3558 21 318 7 
285

4 
18 

14,461

,100 
38015 176 187 52 

372

10 
176 

6,687,

910 

 



 

Status Report on offline entry of Licenses/Reg. 

Certificates in the State of Jammu & Kashmir as 

on 31/08/2017 

District 

State Licenses Registration Certificates 

Total 

Number 

of 

Manuall

y Issued 

License

s 

Total Number of 

License Entered & 

Verified into the 

System 

Total Number 

of Manually 

Issued 

Registrations 

Total Number of 

Registration 

Entered & Verified 

into the System 

Till 

Date 
Today 

Till 

Date 
Today 

Anantnag 

 

7 0 

 

5 0 

Badgam 0 0 2 0 

Bandipore 0 0 0 0 

Baramula 0 0 0 0 

Doda 0 0 0 0 

Ganderbal 0 0 0 0 

Jammu 17 0 0 0 

Jammu 

Municipal 

Corporation 

39 0 0 0 

Kargil 0 0 0 0 

Kathua 1 0 0 0 

kishtwar 0 0 0 0 

Kulgam 0 0 0 0 

Kupwara 0 0 0 0 

Leh 0 0 0 0 

LehLadakh 0 0 0 0 

Poonch 0 0 0 0 

Pulwama 0 0 0 0 

Punch 0 0 0 0 

Rajauri 0 0 0 0 

Ramban 0 0 0 0 

Reasi 0 0 0 0 



Samba 2 0 0 0 

Shopian 0 0 0 0 

Srinagar 21 0 0 0 

Udhampur 0 0 0 0 

Total 

 

87 0 

 

7 0 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 Progress report on Cigarettes and other Tobacco products (Prohibition of Advertisement & Regulation of Trade and 

Commerce, Production, Supply and distribution) Act 2003 of Jammu & Kashmir with effect from April, 2017 to Aug,20 17  

S. 

No. 

     Particulars Achievements 

of Jammu 

division 

8/2017 

Cumulative 

jammu 

Division 

Achievements 

of Kashmir 

Division 

8/2017 

Cumulative  

Kashmir 

Division 

J&K Total 

Cumulative 

Achievements  

1. Total No. of Inspections conducted 225 993 103 484 1477 

i. Auditorium   1 16 16 

ii. Hospital Buildings 22 91 

 

29 67 158 

iii. Amusement centers  4 0 4 8 

iv. Railways waiting rooms 3 3 0 6 9 

v. Restaurants/Dhabas 37 199 7 116 315 

Vi Hotels 8 60 18 43 103 

vii. Post offices 5 38 4 25 63 

viii. Court buildings 7 39 9 23 62 

ix.. Educational Institutions 36 144 13 104 248 

x. Other places 107 415 22 88 503 

2. No. of people found for violation 

of section 4 (Prohibition of 

smoking in public places) 

33 178 5 10 188 

3. Amount of fines imposed under 

section 4 

Rs1350/- Rs9030/- Rs750/- Rs1250/- Rs10280/- 

4. No. of individuals/ Firms/Mfg./ 

found for violation of section5 ( 

Restriction on Advertisement) 

  12 12 12 

5. Action taken under section 5      

6. No. of shop found selling 

Cigarettes & other Tobacco 

products  

To or by the minor [section 6( a)] 

     

7. Action taken for violation of 

section 6(a) 

     

8. No. of shops found within a radius 

of 100yards of Education 

institution [ section 6(b) 

     

9. Action taken for violation of 

section 6(b) 

     

10. No. of inspection for checking of  

Cigarettes and other Tobacco 

products for Health warning 

(section 7) 

16 110 12 12 122 

11.  Seizure of material for violation of 

section 7 

  Rs93350/- Rs93350/- Rs93350/- 

12. Action taken under section7  3 pros laun   3 pros launch 

13. No. of complaints received      

i. Investigated      

ii. Pending      

14. No. Of prosecution launched  3 5 5 8 

15 No. of cases decided by the court 01/Fine 

1000/- 

4 (fine 

Rs2000/-) 

  4(fine 

Rs2000/-) 

15. No. of court cases pending.   5 5 5 



 


