	RK PERFPORMED UNDER FSS ACT, IN	Jammu	Jammu	Kashmir	Kashmir	J&K Total
S.No	Activities carried out	Division	division	division	division	Cumulative
5.110	Activities carried out	8/2017	Cumulative	8/2017	Cumulative	Achievement
	Number of	6/2017	Cumulative	0/2017	Cumulative	Achievement
		102	000	442	642	4500
1.	a. Samples Lifted	193	880	112	643	1523
	b. Test Report Received	121	989	177	750	1739
	a. Found Sub Standard/ Misbranded/ unsafe/etc.	27	231	38	119	350
	b. Found Sub Standard	13	117	14	29	146
2.	c. Found Misbranded	14	108	20	80	188
	d. Found unsafe	-	06	1	6	12
			-	3	4	
	e. Any other opinion					4
	Inspections Conducted	998	4509	1501	5501	10010
3.	a. Manufacturing Units	15	121	218	649	770
	b. wholesaler/Distributor	120	421	278	1228	1649
	c. Retailer / Hawker (Petty FBO)	863	3967	1005	3633	7600
	No. of Prosecution Launched	31	209	8	130	339
4	a. Civil	31	147	3	107	254
4.	b. Criminal		4			4
	c. Unhygienic/Unsanitary condition		58	5	23	81
	No. of Cases Decided by the A.O/ Court	42	250	33	147	397
	i. Civil	41	245	33	147	392
	-		243			
	a. Penalties (fine)	41		33	147	390
	b. Dismissed with reason		02			2
5.	ii. Criminal	1	5			5
	a. With Quantum of		TRC/ Rs			TRC/
	Imprisonment / Fine		1,10,000/-			Rs1,10,000/-
	b. Acquittal with reasons for Acquittal	1	2			2
			3			2
	c. Convicted		5			3
-	No. of appeals filed before					
5.	a. Tribunal	1	10			10
	b. Next Forum/High Court	1	10			10
7	No. of cases decided by Tribunal	<u> </u>	-	1	1	1
	Penalties (fine)		-	fine	fine	fine
	Amount of fine imposed by Tribunal		-	Rs4,00000 /-	Rs4,00000/-	Rs4,00000/-
	No. of criminal cases decided by		-			
	way of appeal					
}	With quantum of imprisonment/fine		-			
	Acquitted with reasons of		-			
	acquittal					
	Convicted		-			
		522	522	498	498	1020
	No of cases pending					
)	No. of cases pending a. Civil	522 473	473	458	459	932

10	Amount of the Fine imposed by	Rs2,53500/-	Rs17,68000/-	Rs4,07000/-	Rs15,04800/-	Rs32,72,800/-
	the A.O./Court		1317,000007			
	No. of New Licenses Granted					
11	a. Manufacturing/Processing/Packing					
	b. Whole Sale / Distributor/Retail					
	No. of Licenses renewed					
12	a. Manufacturing/Processing/Packing					
	b. Whole Sale / Distributor/Retail					
13	Amount of License Fee deposited					
13	in the Treasury					
	No. of Licenses cancelled					
14	a. Manufacturing/Processing/Packing					
	b. Whole Sale / Distributor/Retail					
	No. of Licenses Suspended					
15	a. Manufacturing/Processing/Packing					
	b. Whole Sale / Distributor/Retail					
	Total No. of Licenses					
16	Manufacturing/Processing/Packing					
	b. Whole Sale / Distributor/Retail					
17	No. of registration granted					
	No. of registration renewed					
	No. of registration cancelled					
	Total No. of registrations done					
	No. of online applications					
	pending at the disposal of FSO for		212			212
10	recommendation					
18	No. of online applications					
	pending at the disposal of DO for		25			25
	issuance/renewal of license					
10	No. of improvement notices issued	4	22	15	17	39
19	a. Manufacturing, Processing etc			12	14	
	b. Whole Sale / Distributor/Retail etc			3	3	
20	Total amount of fee collected					
20	under registration					
21	Value of the Seized food	Rs2120/ -	Rs15120/-		Rs4,77040/-	Rs4,92160/-
22	Value of Released goods					
	No. of complaints	4	30		12	42
	a. Received	4	30		12	42
23	b. Investigated	4	30		7	37
	c. Pending for Investigation				6	6
	No. of awareness programmes	-	57			
24	organized under FSS Act	7				57
25	No. of Un-Licensed					
25	Establishments detected					
26	No. of Show Cause Notice issued	16	101		31	132
27	No of Premises existing at the					
- '	end of the month					

	a. Manufacturing/Processing/Packing					
	b. Whole Sale/Distributor/Retail					
	c. Petty FBO					
28	Any other related information.					
29	Value of articles destroyed	Rs13740/-	Rs14340/-	Rs1,56000/-	156000/-	Rs1,70340/-
30	No. of samples referred to RFL	1	1	5	6	7
31	Test Reports received from RFL		1			1
32	No. of samples where result varied		1			1
	i) No. of Prohibition Orders Issued			3	5	5
33	ii) Reasons of Prohibition			Unsanita- ry establish- ments	Unsanitary establish- ments	Unsanitary establishments
	<ul><li>iii) No. of establishments closed for violation under FSS Act, 2006</li></ul>				2	2

Note: Details of S. No. 11 to S. No. 18 (wef April, 2016 till date) are enclosed as Annexure-A. However the said details are wef April, 2016 till date.

## Food Licensing & Registration System - Status Report as on 31/08/2017 (Thursday) - Jammu & Kashmir

FLRS <licensing@fssai.gov.in>

Fri, Sep 1, 2017 at 7:14 AM

To: controllerdrugsfoodjk@gmail.com

## Dear Sir/Madam, Summarized Status in the State of Jammu & Kashmir as on 31/08/2017

Online Licenses Issued Till date	2854
Manual Licenses entered and verified online till date	87
Online Registration Certificates issued till date	37210
Manual Registrations entered and verified online till date	7
Total Amount Collected by the State	21,149,010 Rs.

Status Report on Licenses/Registration Certificates in the State of Jammu & Kashmir as on 31/08/2017

		State Licenses								Registration Certificates						
Distric t	d Pe		ubmitte ions		ions Rejecte d / Issued cted		Colle	ns Submitte		Applicat ions Pending with	Rejecte	Certific ates		Paym ent Colle cted in INR		
	Till Date	Tod ay	FBO	Cancell ed	Till Dat e	Tod ay	Till Date	Till Date	Tod ay	FBO	Cancell ed	Till Dat e	Tod ay	Till Date		
Anantn ag	224	2	11	0	205	0	567,50 0	2407	19	8	0	238 8	19	254,70 0		
Badga m	35	2	2	0	14	0	71,000	1561	6	3	1	154 1	6	205,90 0		
Bandip ore	42	0	8	0	31	0	90,300	572	1	56	0	468	1	47,200		
Baramu Ia	58	0	6	0	48	0	218,00 0	828	3	7	0	758	3	87,300		
Doda	33	0	0	0	33	0	108,00 0	1627	4	0	0	159 2	4	230,10 0		

Gander bal	44	0	2	0	34	0	102,00 0	1529	7	0	0	148 2	7	167,90 0
Jammu	215	0	11	0	185	1	1,235, 000	6414	13	9	9	633 3	13	1,149, 110
Jammu Munici pal Corpor ation	1235	11	110	6	103 5	17	5,488, 100	4280	15	35	12	421 0	15	1,188, 100
Kargil	3	0	0	0	1	0	15,000	76	0	0	0	76	0	28,800
Kathua	139	2	28	0	74	0	629,00 0	2784	8	49	9	272 1	8	472,80 0
kishtwa r	38	1	2	0	35	0	114,00 0	1106	8	0	0	110 4	8	373,50 0
Kulgam	8	0	0	0	7	0	22,000	292	1	0	0	292	1	37,400
Kupwar a	42	0	0	0	42	0	119,00 0	701	16	4	0	611	16	70,800
Leh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	323	1	0	0	321	1	95,500
LehLad akh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Poonch	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	104	20	0	0	104	20	12,500
Pulwa ma	90	0	4	0	75	0	339,00 0	1280	5	1	2	115 3	5	157,00 0
Punch	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Rajauri	75	0	9	0	64	0	194,00 0	2232	22	0	0	222 4	22	227,50 0
Ramba n	25	0	0	0	19	0	40,000	968	1	2	0	964	1	243,70 0
Reasi	150	1	5	0	109	0	340,00 0	2071	11	0	1	206 0	11	253,10 0
Samba	199	1	14	0	160	0	1,389, 300	1868	0	1	9	185 6	0	402,90 0
Shopia n	15	0	1	0	14	0	36,000	319	0	1	1	317	0	33,900
Srinaga r	792	1	85	1	607	0	2,930, 400		7	11	7	195 2	7	463,00 0
Udham pur	93	0	20	0	62	0	413,50 0	2692	8	0	1	268 3	8	485,20 0
Total	3558	21	318	7	285 4	18	14,461 ,100	38015	176	187	52	372 10	176	6,687, 910

## Status Report on offline entry of Licenses/Reg. Certificates in the State of Jammu & Kashmir as on 31/08/2017

	Sta	ate Lice	nses	Registration Certificates					
District	Total Number of Manuall y Issued	License Verifie	Number of Entered & d into the ystem	Total Number of Manually Issued	Total Number of Registration Entered & Verified into the System				
	License s	Till Date	Today	Registrations	Till Date	Today			
Anantnag		7	0		5	0			
Badgam		0	0		2	0			
Bandipore		0	0		0	0			
Baramula		0	0		0	0			
Doda		0	0		0	0			
Ganderbal		0	0		0	0			
Jammu		17	0		0	0			
Jammu Municipal Corporation		39	0		0	0			
Kargil		0	0		0	0			
Kathua		1	0		0	0			
kishtwar		0	0		0	0			
Kulgam		0	0		0	0			
Kupwara		0	0		0	0			
Leh		0	0		0	0			
LehLadakh		0	0		0	0			
Poonch		0	0		0	0			
Pulwama		0	0		0	0			
Punch		0	0		0	0			
Rajauri		0	0		0	0			
Ramban		0	0		0	0			
Reasi		0	0		0	0			

Samba	2	0	0	0
Shopian	0	0	0	0
Srinagar	21	0	0	0
Udhampur	0	0	0	0
Total	87	0	7	0

## Progress report on Cigarettes and other Tobacco products (Prohibition of Advertisement & Regulation of Trade and Commerce, Production, Supply and distribution) Act 2003 of Jammu & Kashmir with effect from April, 2017 to Aug,20 17

S.	Particulars	Achievements	Cumulative	Achievements	Cumulative	J&K Total
No.		of Jammu	jammu	of Kashmir	Kashmir	Cumulative
		division	Division	Division	Division	Achievements
		8/2017		8/2017		
1.	Total No. of Inspections conducted	225	993	103	484	1477
i.	Auditorium			1	16	16
ii.	Hospital Buildings	22	91	29	67	158
iii.	Amusement centers		4	0	4	8
iv.	Railways waiting rooms	3	3	0	6	9
٧.	Restaurants/Dhabas	37	199	7	116	315
Vi	Hotels	8	60	18	43	103
	Post offices					
vii.		5	38	4	25	63
viii.	Court buildings	7	39	9	23	62
ix	Educational Institutions	36	144	13	104	248
х.	Other places	107	415	22	88	503
2.	No. of people found for violation of section 4 (Prohibition of smoking in public places)	33	178	5	10	188
3.	Amount of fines imposed under section 4	Rs1350/-	Rs9030/-	Rs750/-	Rs1250/-	Rs10280/-
4.	No. of individuals/ Firms/Mfg./ found for violation of section5 ( Restriction on Advertisement)			12	12	12
5.	Action taken under section 5					
6.	No. of shop found selling Cigarettes & other Tobacco products To or by the minor [section 6( a)]					
7.	Action taken for violation of section 6(a)					
8.	No. of shops found within a radius of 100yards of Education institution [ section 6(b)					
9.	Action taken for violation of section 6(b)					
10.	No. of inspection for checking of Cigarettes and other Tobacco products for Health warning (section 7)	16	110	12	12	122
11.	Seizure of material for violation of section 7			Rs93350/-	Rs93350/-	Rs93350/-
12.	Action taken under section7		3 pros laun			3 pros launch
13.	No. of complaints received					1
i.	Investigated					1
ii.	Pending					1
14.	No. Of prosecution launched		3	5	5	8
15	No. of cases decided by the court	01/Fine 1000/-	4 (fine Rs2000/-)			4(fine Rs2000/-)
15.	No. of court cases pending.	1000/	1.52000/-)	5	5	5